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http://wlcg.web.cern.ch/


Operations Coordination meetings

▪ These meetings normally are held once per month
• Usually on the first Thursday

▪ Each meeting has a standard agenda plus usually 
at least one dedicated topic, announced in advance

▪ Experiments and sites are kindly asked to have the 
relevant experts attend, depending on the topic(s)

▪ Next meeting on October 20th

• Topic: TBC
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https://twiki.cern.ch/twiki/bin/view/LCG/WLCGOpsCoordination


Operations Coordination main points

▪ There was no meeting since the last MB
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https://twiki.cern.ch/twiki/bin/view/LCG/WLCGOpsCoordination


Selected items from Operations (1)

▪ ALICE

• Successful Tier-1/Tier-2 Workshop in Budapest, 
September 26-28

▪ CMS

• Migration to Apptainer: most sites are OK
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https://twiki.cern.ch/twiki/bin/view/LCG/WLCGOperationsMeetings
https://indico.cern.ch/event/877541/


Service Incident Reports

▪ No new incident report
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https://twiki.cern.ch/twiki/bin/view/LCG/WLCGServiceIncidents


GGUS summary (4 weeks, 19th Sept – 16th Oct)
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VO User Team Alarm Total

ALICE 0 0 0 0

ATLAS 6 45 0 51

CMS 83 0 0 83

LHCb 0 16 0 16

Totals 89 61 0 150

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Total ALICE

Total ATLAS

Total CMS

Total LHCb


